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Diverse markt en focus accenten



CRM in 2004: waar?
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Verschijningspatroon CRM en Salesforce applicaties

in juli 2004
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Basis: Alle vestigingen 

Bron: MarketCap Navigator Sevice for ICT, op basis van Computer Profile, juli 2004

branche

werknemersklasse



CRM in 2007: waar?
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Verschijningspatroon Customer Relationship Management 

applicaties in juli 2007
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Basis: Alle vestigingen (Nederland / >=50 FTE)

Bron: MarketCap Navigator Service for IT & Telecom, juli 2007
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CRM in 2008

Construction 
& Industry

Trade & 
Transport

Business 
Services

Financial 
Services

Telecom, 
Utilities, 

Media & IT
Public 50 - 100 100 - 500 >= 500 Total

Yes 56,4% 50,6% 38,9% 66,0% 57,0% 41,3% 49,7% 47,9% 58,9% 49,6%

No 38,7% 21,4% 26,0% 30,2% 24,7% 41,0% 34,8% 33,0% 21,6% 32,6%

Unknown 4,9% 28,1% 35,2% 3,9% 18,4% 17,7% 15,6% 19,1% 19,6% 17,8%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

Using CRM application
(by branche & employee sites)

Base: All sites
Source: MarketCap, June 2008



Groei is duidelijk

Ontwikkeling totale markt CRM & SFA applicaties

van 2002 tot en met 2008 (forecast)
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20.000.000

40.000.000

60.000.000

80.000.000

100.000.000

120.000.000

140.000.000

160.000.000

180.000.000

CRM/SFA 86.000.000 90.000.000 104.000.000 130.000.000 143.000.000 149.000.000 162.000.000

2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

in Euro's

Bron: MarketCap Navigator Service for IT & Telecom, juli 2007



CRM: Steeds prominenter in 
investeringen

BI

6,0%

CRM/SFA

22,6%

ERP

38,1%

FINANCE

10,1%

HR

10,7%

VERTICAL

12,5%

Relation number of planned projects/investments 

by Business Critical Applications

(total)

Base: All sites with planned investmentsall sites

Source: MarketCap, July 2007



Investeringen in CRM: Zwaartepunt

Nieuwe CRM 

applicatie

Aanpassing 

huidige CRM 
applicatie

Integratie CRM 

applicatie met 
andere 

applicaties

Nu 8% 16% 8%

Binnen half jaar 7% 12% 14%

Half jaar tot 1 jaar 12% 15% 19%

1 jaar tot 2 jaar 4% 7% 9%

Na 2 jaar 16% 7% 4%

Base: All sites,
MarketCap, 2008



CRM is informatie beheer systeem

20,1%

1,2%

0,1%

0,8%

1,9%

1,9%

2,4%

3,5%

5,2%

5,8%

7,2%

9,2%

14,8%

26,1%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

Unknown

None

Pro active acting possible

Segmentation of client data

Possibility for up-selling

Possibility for cross-selling

Synchronisation of agendas

Monitoring key figures of clients

Possibility for target group selection

Monitoring contacts with clients

Registration og client-contacts

Keep up client history data

Increase client satisfaction/loyality

Keeping client data up-to-date

Main reason for buying CRM application

Base: All sites
Source: MarketCap, June 2008



Nog vaak maatwerkoplossing

12,8%

2,4%

1,0%

1,1%

1,1%

1,1%

1,1%

1,2%

1,6%

1,9%

2,1%

2,6%

2,7%

3,1%

3,2%

4,0%

4,7%

7,4%

8,2%

22,0%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

Unknown

No CRM application

Phanos

ISP

LotusNotes

PerfectView

Syntess

Magister

Syspro

Amyon

Pivotal

DBS

Exact

Salesforce.com

Archie

SuperOffice

Oracle/Siebel

Microsoft Dynamics CRM

SAP CRM

Tailor made application

Used CRM application

Base: Sites, that are using CRM application
Source: MarketCap, June 2008



Maatwerkoplossingen

12,7%

1,3%

1,3%

1,3%

1,9%

2,5%

3,2%

7,0%

7,0%

7,6%

8,9%

16,6%

20,4%

28,0%

0% 3% 6% 9% 12% 15% 18% 21% 24% 27% 30%

Overig

Kennis van de applicatie

Niet afhankelijk van derden

Klant wilde maatwerk

Makkelijk aanpasbaar

Vanwege een specifieke omgeving

Eigen product van het bedrijf

Goedkoper

Hogere functionaliteit

Is vanuit de organisatie zo bepaald

Flexibiliteit

Vanuit verleden zo gegroeid

Voldoet aan alle eisen van het bedrijf

Standaardoplossing voldoet niet

Basis: "Vestigingen met maatwerk software in Nederland" 

Copyrights: MarketCap BV - Strategic White Papers Services - 2007

Redenen om bedrijfskritische toepassingen in te vullen met maatwerkoplossing



Hoe wordt het systeem gebruikt?

10,6%

21,7%

22,1%

26,6%

26,7%

27,4%

31,8%

34,6%

35,9%

57,9%

72,8%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Unknown

Information over improvements of CRM 

application

Information over self service activities of 

clients

Insight in sales decisions of clients 

Reduce total costs of ownerships

Information about appreciation of client

Good connection with other company 

information

Insight in experiences of client with own 

company

Predictive information about client 

behaviour

Generate analyses

Generate correct client data 

Utilisation of CRM application

Base: Sites, that are using CRM application
Source: MarketCap, June 2008



Klantinformatie centraal in CRM 
gebruik

16,8%

6,7%

1,0%

1,2%

1,6%

2,1%

2,9%

2,9%

3,7%

4,3%

5,9%

12,4%

38,6%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%

Unknown

Facilities for analyses

Product configuration

Lead / opportunity management

Datamining

Automated complaint handling

Call Centre applications

Reporting facilities

Campagne management (Marketing / Sales)

Sales Force Automation

Client segmentation

Build-up client history

Client profiles

Main functionality of CRM application

Base: All sites
Source: MarketCap, June 2008



Uitdagingen genoeg in klantbeheer

21,1%

3,3%

11,7%

13,3%

14,6%

31,0%

33,0%

34,4%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%

Unknown

No problems

Lacking link between project and account 

information 

No adequate reporting of expected revenu

Problems with sending out mailings

No clear overview of client contacts 

Building, fixing en restore client history

No clue of interaction between colleagues 

and clients

Problems related to client management

Base: all sites
Source: MarketCap, June 2008



Wat is belangrijk bij in gebruik name?

50,0%

53,0%

56,6%

62,2%

71,6%

82,3%

88,4%

50,0%

47,0%

43,4%

37,8%

28,4%

17,7%

11,6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Flexibility in changing business situation

Integration with other applications/systems

Total use of application

Easy en fast implementation

Speed of working/functionality

User friendly

Reliable information

In case of a CRM implementation necessary or advisable 

criteria

Advisable

Necessary

Base: all sites
Source: MarketCap, June 2008



• CRM Management
• CRM Software

• Business Strategy
• Business Intelligence
• Customer Services
• Customer Data
• Call Center Management
• Customer Portals

• Customer Services
• Integration CRM
• CRM Software
• Sales Force Automation
• Business Intelligence
• Analytical CRM
• Business Strategy
• Customer Data

• Customer Portals
• Call Center Management
• eCRM

NU Op (korte) termijn

Vaker 
genoemd

Soms 
genoemd

Focus voor wat betreft CRM
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